ICC-ES Report ESR-4370
Issued 02/2019
This report is subject to renewal 02/2020
EVALUATION SUBJECT:
FIBERGLASS ONE-PIECE
SWIMMING POOL SHELLS
DIVISION:
13 00 00—SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

6.1 The pool shells are identified adjacent to the skimmer
with an imprint that includes the manufacturer’s name
“iGUi”, the model designation, a coded serial number
and the ICC-ES evaluation report number (ESR-
4370).
6.2 A permanent sign, bearing the following statement,
must be attached to the pumping equipment:
Notice: The pool shell is designed to remain full of
water at all times. The shell may be damaged if the
water level is allowed to drop below the skimmer.
When appreciable draw-down is noticed or if it
becomes necessary to drain the pool, contact iGUi
Pools or its dealers for instructions.
6.3 A permanent label must be attached adjacent to the
above sign indicating the iGUi Pools distributer’s
name, address and telephone number.
6.4 The report holder’s contact information is the
following:
IGUI POOLS
CALLE 2. LOTE 17 COL. BRUNO PAGLIAI
VERACRUZ, MEXICO
ESR-4370  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 3 of 3
TABLE 1 – Traditional and Mosaic Models
MODEL AREA
(square feet)
LENGTH
(feet/inches)
WIDTH
(feet/inches)
MAX. DEPTH
(feet/inches)
CAPACITY
(gallons)
POOL TYPE
AMARALINA 240.9 21'-7.8" 10'-2" 4'-7.1" 5415.5 O
ARMACAO 315.27 24'-7.3" 11'-5.8" 4'-7.1" 6974.1 O
ATLANTIDA 121.2 15'-5" 7'-2.6" 4'-7.1" 2536.1 O
BALI 343.69 24'-9.6" 11'-8.2" 4'-7.1" 7713.8 O
BONAIRE* 134.12 15'-5" 7'-2.6" 4'-7.1" 2773.8 O
BORA BORA* 64.37 9'-2.2" 5'-10.9" 2'-11.4" 977.4 O
CANCUN 193.32 18'-8.4" 8'-10.3" 4'-7.1" 4438.1 O
CAPRI 134.12 15'-5" 7'-2.6" 4'-7.1" 2800.2 O
COCOA BEACH 127.23 16'-5" 7'-9" 3'-3" 2562.0 O
COZUMEL 263.28 21'-9.4" 10'-3.6" 4'-7.1" 6313.7 O
DOMINICA* 263.07 21'-7.8" 10'-2" 4'-7.1" 5943.9 O
FAROL DA BARRA 170.18 18'-8.4" 8'-10.3" 4'-7.1" 3856.9 O
HULOPOE 59.09 10'-11.9" 5'-4.6" 2'-7.5" 871.8 O
IMBE 77.61 12'-1.7" 5'-6.9" 3'-11.2" 1294.4 O
ITACARE 374.48 27'-10.6" 12'-3.6" 4'-7.1" 8717.7 O
JURERE 77.18 12'-1.7" 6'-8.7" 1'-7.7" 713.3 O
KAANAPALI 77.18 12'-5.6" 5'-10.9" 3'-3.4" 1268 O
KAPALUA 155.43 22'-1.4" 8'-4" 4'-3.2" 4332.4 O
KE’E 113.67 15'-8.2" 7'-1.8" 3'-11.2" 2351.1 O
MAKALAWENA 298.7 28'-4.2" 10'-3.6" 4'-3.2" 7713.8 O
MALIBU BEACH 167.16 19'-8" 8'-6" 3'-3" 3870.0 O
MARTINICA* 344.01 24'-7.3" 11'-5.8" 4'-7.1" 7793.1 O
NAAMA 58.02 9'-2.2" 5'-3" 2'-7.5" 734.4 O
NASSAU* 129.06 11'-5" 8'-10.3" 3'-3.4" 1452.9 O
ONELOA 228.41 25'-1.6" 8'-8.7" 4'-3.2" 5204.2 O
PANAMA* 85.9 12'-5.6" 5'-10.9" 4'-7.1" 1664.3 O
PLAYA DEL CARMEN* 248.22 21'-9.4" 9'-7.7" 4'-7.1" 4623 O
POIPU 398.16 31'-6" 11'-11.7" 4'-3.2" 9219.6 O
PRAIA BRAVA 461.66 31'-2" 13'-1.5" 4'-7.1" 10831.1 O
SANTA MONICA BEACH 86.13 13'-1" 6'-7" 3'-3" 1431.0 O
TOBAGO* 193.32 18'-8.4" 8'-10.3" 4'-7.1" 4200.3 O
TORTUGA* 123.35 15'-5" 6'-6.7" 4'-7.1" 2192.6 O
TULUM 86 12'-4" 5'-9.3" 3'-11.2" 1505.8 O
WAIKIKI 151.13 18'-10.8" 7'-8.9" 4'-3.2" 3381.4 O
For SI:  1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 gallon = 3.785 liters.
* Mosaic pool models that include a pre-tiled rim surface
TABLE 2 – Unlimited Models
Models are available in various shapes and sizes but overall pool size shall remain within the dimensions (min/max) listed in table.